
MINUTE n'EM 
This Calendar Item No. 57 
was approved as Minute Item
No. 51_by the State Lands 
Commission by a vote of a
to _ at its 4 -12-KX CALENDAR ITEM 
meeting. 04/12/88 

A 
57 C 8737 

. Brown 

S N/A 
DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY 

TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT TO INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT BETWEEN
TRUSTEES OF THE CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY

AND STATE LANDS COMMISSION: 

The Commission staff has been using graduate and undergraduate
student services for the purpose of providing initial system 
programming and data input of oil and gas information to 
computer systems used by staff for analysis of State leases and
8(g) data. The existing agreement totals $20,000 and must be
amended by another $10,000 to provide services to the end of
the fiscal year. This will exceed the Commission's delegation
of authority to the Executive Officer requiring authorization
to execute the amendment. 

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION: 

1. FIND THAT THE ACTIVITY IS EXEMPT FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF 
THE CEQA PURSUANT TO 14 CAL. ADM. CODE 15061 BECAUSE THE 
ACTIVITY IS NOT A PROJECT AS DEFINED BY P. R. C. 21065 AND 14 
CAL. ADM. CODE 15378. 

2. AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER, OR HER DESIGNEE, TO 
EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CURRENT AGREEMENT WITH THE 
TRUSTEES OF THE CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY FOR'A TOTAL 
AGREEMENT NOT TO EXCEED $30,000. 

-1-

CALENDAR. PAGE 1 1295 
MINUTE PAGE 




